14-39 14-40www.aaeon.comNote: All specifications are subject to change without notice. Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.www.aaeon.com
Features
Specifications
Features
Specifications
■■ PCI-Express Host Interfaces
■■ 10G SFP+ Fiber Port x 4
■■ PCI-Express Host Interface

Operation Temp. 32°F ~ 104°F (0°C ~ 40°C)
Dimension 5.71" x 3.03" (145mm x 77mm)
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Intel® XL710 PCI-Express 10G SFP+ 4 Ports Module
Intel® XL710 PCI-Express 40G QSFP 2 Ports Module
NIM-S26A
NIM-S26B
•	NIM-S26A-A10-01
Intel® XL710 PCI-Express 10G SFP+ 4 Ports Module for FWS-8500
•	NIM-S26B-A10-01
Intel® XL710 PCI Express 40GbE QSFP 2 Ports
Module for FWS-8500
•	NIM-S26B-A10-F20-0001
Intel® XL710 PCI Express 40GbE QSFP 2 Ports
Module for FWS-7520
•	NIM-S26B-A10-F20-0002
Intel® XL710 PCI Express 40GbE QSFP 2 Ports
Module for FWS-7820
•	NIM-S26B-A10-F20-0003
Intel® XL710 PCI Express 40GbE QSFP 2 Ports
Module for FWS-7400/7810/7811